

বুধবার, সেপ্টেম্বর ২৩, ২০২০

[ বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

## NOTICE UNDER PARTNERSHIP ACT 1932 FOR RESOLUTION TO DISSOLUTION VOLUNTARILY

In the matter of

## M/S. NEXT ENGINEERING & POWER SOLUTIONS

A meeting of M/s. NEXT ENGINEERING & POWER SOLUTIONS duly convened and held at the registered office of the Partnership Firm in Dhaka on 17-09-2020 at 10.00 A.M. It has been resolved that M/s. NEXT ENGINEERING & POWER SOLUTIONS P-39275/2016, Date : 06-09-2016 has been put into Partners for voluntary Dissolution on 17-09-2020.

All concerned are therefore, requested to contact henceforth with the Partner in respect of any affairs of the Firm.

## MIR MONZURUL AHSAN

Managing Partner

M/s. NEXT ENGINEERING & POWER SOLUTIONS.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মাকসুদা বেগম সিদ্দীকা, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস,তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (৯২৫৯) মৃল্য : টাকা ৪.০০